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9
16:50

1200 m
217.043 €

Flach

Parislongchamp Handicap - Section 2
Rennpreis: 217.043 €
For pure blood Male, geldings and females of three years and more (Purses distributed to 6 first ones). 
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1
1200

Box: 6

61.00

Colourful Emperor
4j. b W (Holy Roman Emperor - Elaysa)

Trainer: Antony-Stevens Cruz
Besitzer: Gan Wee Sean

Yik-Lai Chung

2024: 6 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    334.315 € 2023: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    61.519 €416.312 €
10.04 Happy Valley 2 58.0 1200 206.367 3,7 Chung Y.L. Sports Legend, Colourful Emperor, Sweet B
20.03 Happy Valley 1 56.0 1200 206.367 3,3 Chung Y.L. Colourful Emperor, Wings Of War, Healthy 
06.03 Happy Valley 1 53.0 1200 206.367 3,6 Chung Y.L. Colourful Emperor, Act Of Faith, Harmony N
15.02 Happy Valley 3 57.0 1200 206.367 2,5 Hewitson L. A Americ Te Specso, Atomic Force, Colourf
28.01 Sha Tin 3 55.5 1200 206.367 Hewitson L. Gorgeous Win, Eighty Light Years, Colourful

2
Box: 11

59.00

Kaholo Angel
4j. gr W (Havana Grey - Starboard Watch)

Trainer: Caspar Fownes
Besitzer: Ho Garrick Sai Man & Tam W

Ellis-C.-W.Wong

2024: 4 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    186.762 € 2023: 8 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    228.398 €436.639 €
17.04 Happy Valley 1 51.5 1200 206.367 4,8 Wong E.C.W. Kaholo Angel, Wings Of War, Joy Coming
31.03 Sha Tin 3 51.0 1200 206.367 Wong E.C.W. James Tak, Ima Single Man, Kaholo Angel
06.03 Happy Valley 2 52.5 1200 206.367 2,7 Wong E.C.W. Celestial Colours, Kaholo Angel, Golden Em
01.01 Sha Tin 6 56.0 1400 206.367 Ho C.Y. Global Harmony, Sweet Encounter, Lost Chi
06.12 Happy Valley 2 56.0 1200 247.641 4,5 Purton Z. Tomodachi Kokoroe, Kaholo Angel, Torona

3
Box: 5

55.50

Solar Partner
7j. bl W (Zoustar - Gilded Grace)

Trainer: Yiu P.F.
Besitzer: Hui Sze Man

Harry Bentley

2024: 6 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    88.172 € 2023: 7 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    197.746 €376.559 €
10.04 Happy Valley 5 55.5 1200 206.367 13,0 Chadwick M. Sports Legend, Colourful Emperor, Sweet B
20.03 Happy Valley 6 56.5 1200 206.367 8,5 Purton Z. Colourful Emperor, Wings Of War, Healthy 
06.03 Happy Valley 1 61.0 1200 129.812 5,1 Bowman H. Solar Partner, Cheer For South, Super Eagl
12.02 Sha Tin 8 55.0 1200 206.367 Thompson B. Ka Ying Rising, Lady's Choice, Eighty Light 
21.01 Sha Tin 6 54.5 1200 206.367 Bentley H. Wunderbar, Ka Ying Rising, Ready To Win

4
B

Box: 3

55.00

Armour Eagle
7j. b W (Epaulette - Search For Fame)

Trainer: Richards J.
Besitzer: Johnny Shih Jar Yi

Zachary Purton

2024: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    28.891 € 2023: 12 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    327.757 €617.243 €
10.04 Happy Valley 4 56.0 1200 206.367 33,0 Thompson B. Sports Legend, Colourful Emperor, Sweet B
31.03 Sha Tin 10 57.0 1200 206.367 Avdulla B. James Tak, Ima Single Man, Kaholo Angel
16.03 Sha Tin 11 58.5 1200 206.367 Hamelin A. Sing Dragon, Victory Moments, Fast Buck
18.02 Sha Tin 9 56.0 1200 206.367 19,0 Wong E.C.W. Victory Moments, Good Buddy, Smokey Be
31.01 Happy Valley 6 59.5 1200 206.367 21,0 Leung K.C. Tomodachi Kokoroe, Beauty Waves, Righte

5
B

Box: 8

54.00

Act Of Faith
6j. br W (Press Statement - Encrypted)

Trainer: Size J.
Besitzer: Good Faith Syndicate

Antoine Hamelin

2024: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    94.929 € 2023: 14 Starts - 1 Sieg - 5 Plätze    234.151 €417.940 €
17.04 Happy Valley 6 55.0 1200 206.367 7,9 Avdulla B. Kaholo Angel, Wings Of War, Joy Coming
27.03 Happy Valley 5 56.0 1000 206.367 8,4 Avdulla B. Beauty Waves, Harmony Fire, Heroic Maste
06.03 Happy Valley 2 54.5 1200 206.367 10,0 Avdulla B. Colourful Emperor, Act Of Faith, Harmony N
15.02 Happy Valley 3 55.5 1200 206.367 6,5 Avdulla B. Golden Empire, Nicconi County, Act Of Fait
31.01 Happy Valley 4 55.0 1200 206.367 11,0 Atzeni A. Nicconi County, Harmony N Blessed, Jumb

6
Box: 2

54.00

California Touch
5j. b W (Deep Field - Touch Of Greatness)

Trainer: Mo W.K.
Besitzer: Charmian Liang Shun Ming

Matthew Chadwick

2024: 6 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    76.822 € 2023: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    43.337 €126.375 €
17.04 Happy Valley 1 60.5 1200 129.812 17,0 Chadwick M. California Touch, Ka Ying Cheer, My Intellig
27.03 Happy Valley 6 53.5 1000 206.367 101,0 Chadwick M. Beauty Waves, Harmony Fire, Heroic Maste
10.03 Sha Tin 12 53.5 1000 206.367 115,0 Yeung M.L. Baby Crystal, James Tak, Stellar Express
18.02 Sha Tin 10 56.0 1200 206.367 43,0 Thompson B. Victory Moments, Good Buddy, Smokey Be
04.02 Sha Tin 10 55.0 1000 206.367 29,0 Avdulla B. Baby Crystal, Stellar Express, Rubylot

7
B

Box: 4

53.50

Happy Trio
6j. b W (Dawn Approach - Cross Stitched)

Trainer: Douglas-J. Whyte
Besitzer: Calvin Lee Ka Wo

Lyle Hewitson

2024: 3 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    76.822 € 2023: 15 Starts - 3 Siege - 5 Plätze    319.236 €467.612 €
06.03 Happy Valley 6 55.0 1200 206.367 25,0 Thompson B. Celestial Colours, Kaholo Angel, Golden Em
15.02 Happy Valley 8 55.5 1200 206.367 9,3 Teetan K. A Americ Te Specso, Atomic Force, Colourf
17.01 Happy Valley 1 59.5 1200 129.812 6,8 Teetan K. Happy Trio, Ernest Feeling, Super Eagle
29.12 Happy Valley 2 59.5 1200 129.812 Ferraris L. Lyrical Motion, Happy Trio, High Rise Soldie
06.12 Happy Valley 7 59.5 1200 129.812 9,6 Ferraris L. Healthy Healthy, Ernest Feeling, Lyrical Moti

8
Box: 7

53.50

Lightning Bolt
6j. b W (Acclamation - Pearl Sea)

Trainer: Shum C.S.
Besitzer: Daryl Ng Win Kong

Karis Teetan

2024: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    26.828 € 2023: 14 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    331.360 €718.189 €
20.04 Sha Tin 7 53.0 1200 206.367 Thompson B. Sing Dragon, Monta Frutta, Hong Kong Hall
03.04 Sha Tin 5 55.5 1200 206.367 29,0 Leung K.C. Sing Dragon, Victory Moments, Campione
20.03 Happy Valley 11 56.0 1200 206.367 34,0 Chau C.L. Colourful Emperor, Wings Of War, Healthy 
06.03 Happy Valley 4 57.5 1200 206.367 7,3 Bowman H. Colourful Emperor, Act Of Faith, Harmony N
15.02 Happy Valley 10 59.5 1200 206.367 29,0 Bentley H. Golden Empire, Nicconi County, Act Of Fait

9
B

Box: 1

53.00

Fortune Whiskey
4j. b W (Embellish - Champagne Katie)

Trainer: Chun-Wai Michael Chang
Besitzer: Alan Tsang Ping Sing, Fiona 

Ben Thompson

2024: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €0 €
03.04 Sha Tin 10 54.5 1200 206.367 125,0 Yeung M.L. Sing Dragon, Victory Moments, Campione
21.02 Happy Valley 12 54.5 1000 206.367 87,0 Hamelin A. Ka Ying Spirit, Heroic Master, Atomic Energ
04.02 Sha Tin 14 55.0 1000 206.367 54,0 Yeung M.L. Baby Crystal, Stellar Express, Rubylot

10
Box: 9

52.50

Floof
5j. b W (Tavistock - Here We Come)

Trainer: Lui K.W.
Besitzer: Cheng Kin Chung

Andrea Atzeni

2024: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    7.223 €7.597 €
31.03 Sha Tin 5 53.5 1200 206.367 De Melo K. James Tak, Ima Single Man, Kaholo Angel
03.03 Sha Tin 7 53.5 1200 206.367 De Melo K. Prawns Eleven, Toronado Phantom, O'Liner

11
B

Box: 10

52.50

My Flying Angel
4j. hp W (Zoustar - Summer Girlfriend)

Trainer: Lor F.C.
Besitzer: Annie Cheung King Wai & Ga

Alexis Badel

2024: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    28.891 €30.386 €
14.04 Sha Tin 4 55.0 1400 206.367 Badel A. Beauty Fit, Golden Artie, Oriental Smoke
24.03 Sha Tin 6 55.5 1200 206.367 Atzeni A. Ka Ying Rising, Call Me Glorious, Solid Imp
03.03 Sha Tin 4 53.5 1200 206.367 Atzeni A. Prawns Eleven, Toronado Phantom, O'Liner

Wettstar - Tipp:Colourful Emperor (1) - California Touch (6) - Kaholo Angel (2) - My Flying Angel (11)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


